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SCHEDULE 2.—EARTHS, EARTHENWARE, AND GLASSWARE

Comparison of rates of duly in the tariff act of 1922 and the tariff act of 1930

[The equivalent ad valorem rates are calculated from the quantity and value of imports in the calendar year 1928]

I [
Jigkiey . Actual or com-
Paragraph ! Imports, calendar year 1928 | ( 0"‘1’“.19'[ duties on Rate of duty puted ad valo-
! » v 1928 imports rem rate
. | Unit of
e ok naied Commodity quantity |— 2n L e T . s 25 22 Ao gy
ot Act of P - ¢ ? ’ o of 10 Actof | Act of
v . Quantity Value | Ve | 5ct of 1022 | Act of 1930 Act of 1922 Act of 1930 Pl B
N - | ; gttt papighon 3 Gl \ G S e T e
| Per cent|Per cent
201 201 Thousand. 48 $1, 835 3 b $450 2150 15) 71 | R Sk ey A 25. 00 25. 00
201 201 SR 3 AR 2, 569 90, 593 O Gy PR T R S 5 T e e ot A ke HoLtisn oot i AR e | S8 00 25. 00
brick), n. s. p. f.
201 201 | Silica brick - ) o) Pk e s e o o
201 201 | Magnesite bric 2, 5566 551 74 nt.| 13.48 13.48
201 201 | Chrome brick- _ ©) 1) SO 9 B W, SRS IR e 28 DOR CONT. oot tc o niamain SESIERICE P - .
1536 | 201 | Brick, n. s. p. f. (common building brick) (from | Thousand. 3,365 54, 959 4,206 | Countervailing. 2bperthousand ¥ s iin o 219.71 7.65
s x 5 countries imposing duty). e e o % ; A &
1830 1 208 | Saud-lime brieksrnda . ooar il sall o ono oo DL 1, 707 8,628 | 5.054 Free, ORI B T RO el S SR SR Sle Free. 24,73
1536 201 | Brick (common building) 4 bt el 74, 343 395,180 | 5.316 Free. 92509981 s d oL AT E TR NS A 8 Free. 23. 52
Fotalsparagraphe: ssoto = - ot 0- o | 6b1, 7401 [sn e 434,011 A5 0 e ot s et e S e L S SRR o 46.16 22.19
Earthen tiles: |
Unglazed— 1
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot—
202 202 Dutiable at specificrate_. . ___.______.. Square feet. 74, 604 i E 8 cents per square foot . ... 10 cents per square foot 49. 17 61.47
202 202 Dutiable at minimum rate (general |.._.do_.._.. 139, 433 : l ® | 4 155781 1:4b peT.aent ok ves s d T8 SRR 50 per cent 45.00 50. 00
tariff).
202 202 RO Ouba. e e e s 692 50| (%) { 54 60 | 45 per cent less 20 per cent__.______ 50 per cent less 20 per cent-.......| 36.00 40.00
[
202 202 Dutiable at maximum rate (general |...do__._.. 509, 174 28, 213 : ) : 1 10, 749" 60 pericont = S5 N E s as Sa Ak i 70 pericont e iiemm i a il 60. 00 70. 00
tarifl). |
202 202 KromiOubaitrr s nrmioes oot S5 e 586, 334 25, 961 ‘ (%) | 12, 461 14, 538 | 60 per cent less 20 per cent____....!| 70 per cent less 20 per cent___._....| 48.00 56. 00
| ”
202 202 Valued at over 40 cents per square foot |.._do__.___ 17,132 13, 001 (%) ‘ 6, 500 75 801100 pericenty site e Sl etk 80 pericenfal ot et e 50. 00 60. 00
(general tariff). | | |
202 202 FRoNE CIb e S 20 o Sl e il Slers o dge 133 i o R T 22 26 | 50 per cent less 20 per cent........| 60 per cent less 20 per cent-.......| 40.00 48. 00
Glazed—
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot— | |
202 202 Dutiable at specificrate.._.____.__._.___ g e 687, 064 [y 54, 965 706 | 8 cents per square foot_ - . ... 10 cents per square foot .| 50.92 63. 65
202 202 Dutiable at minimum rate (general |...do__.___{ 1,167,178 i | 149, 245 Do [ ey o 1 e T AR P SOpereent oAt T e 45. 00 50. 00
tariff). | |
202 202 iy {3 e i B3 12 g e il I S Vi mei s 69 2041 e () 7| 7 8 | 45 per cent less 20 per cent_ ... 50 per cent less 20 per cent_.......[ 36.00 40.00
|
202 202 Dutiable at maximum rate (genersl i___vlo, 2. =\l 406, 823 42,992 \ %) | 25, 795 300045 -6 0ipar combo St L St AN i ka i Oper cet i e TR e s 60. 00 70.00
tariff). | | o
202 202 EromrCubas s T ot Tt il !._,'If)_ i 144, 518 | 7, 204 ¢ | 4,034 | 60 per cent less 20 per cent .. _...___ 70 per cent less 20 per cent - .. ---- 48.00 56. 00
202 202 Valued at over 40 cents per square |...do...... 534, 088 314,025 | (%) | 157, 463 188,/0567 | 60 percent .2 - tiemne s cnsnias B0 pericent s e 50.00 60. 00
foot (general tariff). i |
202 202 FronkCupgectararSrm sl el 1 900 SATY [ it 896 s11f () | 204 245 | 50 per cent less 20 per cent __._._.. 60 per cent less 20 per cent....-._. 40.00 48.00
Ceramic mosaics: |
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot— | =
202 | 202 Dutiable at specific rate [ el 14, 542 18,177 | 8 cents per square fo0t - - .......... 10 cents peir square foot- - ----a-e-- 39 6(7) gg (2)(1)
202 202 Dutiable at minimum rate_______._______ ®) | 54,183 60, 203 | 45 per cent.__ 2% 50 per cent._ . 45. X
202 202 Dutiable at maximum rate (general tariff) O] 41 198 | 4,898 | 60 per cent. 70 per cent. - 60. 00 70.00
202 202 7l oy 11 8 @131 o) R e T e ® | 100 | 117 | 60 per cent 1 per cent__....__.| 70 per cent le: 48.00 56. 00
202 202 Valued at over 40 cents per square foot (gen- © | 43,258 | 51,.910:[-60 et Identae ST S S e BOPBrcent . o (oS e SR sy 50. 00 60. 00
eral tariff). |
202 202 From Cuba ot ® | 90 108 | 50 per cent less 20 per cent....-_.. 60 per cent less 20 per cent_. .- 40.00 |  48.00
Other tiles, including cement tiles: |
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot— | -
202 202 Dutiable at specific rate (general tariff)___|.__.do__..... 125, 578 19,592 | (® 10, 046 12,558 | 8 cents per square foot - ... 10 cents per square foot - - .- 51.28 64. 10
202 202 Frotcabas o e iy et e 613 109 ® 39 49 | 8 cents per square foot less 20 per | 10 cents per square foot less 20 per | 35.79 | 44.95
| cent. cent.
202 202 Dutiable at minimum rate (general tariff)_ 117, 108 30, 510 (5) i 13, 730 i o Yo W U500 0 o i el e o SRy £ 1) o s ya RS BRSSO SRR 45.00 50. 00
202 202 Brarn  Crbar""rteie s mana i T i 2,113 467 ® | 168 187 | 45 per cent less 20 per ce 50 per cent less 20 per cent_ ... 36.00 40.00
202 202 Dutiable at maximum rate (general tariff)_|___do...... 202, 167 17, 829 ) 10, 617 12,480 | 60 per cent. - FOpereent s L Aottt 60. 00 70.00
202 202 {1 Toy o n o7 W PR RISA T ZE S 0 Re Spie AR el 161, 899 7,744 0] 3,717 4,337 | 60 per cent 1 70 per cent less 20 per cent- ... 48.00 56. 00
202 202 Valml)d at ]())\'er 40 cents per square foot (gen- |.._do__.___ 59, 682 34, 955 %) | 17,478 20,973 LiB0iperdent s s i tn e il Cl 60 per cent . . -ccoo e 50. 00 60. 00
eral tariff). !
202 202 From Cuba Soodeon et 27 36 ®) 14 17 | 50 per cent less 20 per cent.__....__ 60 per cent less 20 per cent . _...._. 40.00 48.00
Quarries or quarry tiles, red or brown, and meas-
uring 7§ inch or over in thickness:
202 202 Dutiable at specific rate. ... -.ccoceeooaoocaan SR o e 4 16, 570 751 (%) 497 526 | 3 cents per square foot - ... 70 per COnt - oo oo eeeaee oo 66.19 70.00
202 | 202 Dutiable at minimum rate (general tariff) _do_ 378,428 63, 707 (%) 19,112 075:848:! 80IDEL COT = v oo il .| 10 cents per square foot ... 30. 00 58. 62
202 | 202 iy Jois ey | e R SN St et S B’ (i el 712 188 ® 45 57 | 30 per cent less 20 per cent - ... 10 cenLts per square foot less 20 per | 24.00 30. 32
cent.
202 202 Mqiltels, r_rli_ezcs, ete., composed, etc., of earthen |.._.do.___.. 5,493 2, 674 (O] 1,337 1:337. 1 D0 DO CBN Y e ae oS s s an s A = SRl e e e S e R S T O 50. 00 50.00
tiles or tiling.
[ Total without Cuba (general tariff).___. oo 5,230, 526 1, 295, 576¢ |mens su 620, 065 740, 034 47.87 57.11
AN I (1) B33 o7 Semie e e a2 s o S BT [ e e 902, 601 42, RT8 ISh e 20, 379 23, 783 47.53 55.47
‘ Botalspaiggnaphl it el il e a0ss iy 6,133,127 1,888,484 [inei g = 640, 444 763, 817 47.85 57.06

Footnotes at end of schedule, page 21.




